From

D.RAKKIPASAMY,

S/O P. DURAISAMY GOUNDER, 88/135 ILLIYAMPUDHUR ROAD, KADAIYUR, KANGAYAM, TIRUPPUR-638701. MOB NO: 9715521503



To

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER,

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
SOUTHERN REGION-II,
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
32,RACE COURSE ROAD,
BANGALORE-560001.

Respected Sir/Madam

Sub: M/S Power Grid Corporation of India Limited. A Govt.of India Enterprise. A Central Transmission Utility Which is a pioneer in Construction and Maintenance of EHV Lines and Substation is being taken up the execution of the Transmission line 800 kV HVDC Raigarh-Pugalur transmission line associated with HVDC Bipole link between western region (Raigarh, Chhattisgarh) and southern region (Pugalur, Tamil Nadu)- North Trichur (Kerala).

Regardings

Please provide us the following informations:

- 1. Transmission line route map of 800 kV HVDC Raigarh to Pugalur HVDC SUBSTION.
- 2. Exact 800kv HVDC tower location points and path of transmission line from Pugalur 800kv HVDC substation to veerasolapuram village, kangayam taluka Tiruppur distict, Tamilnadu.
- 3. Objections on this project.





4. Payment of compensation towards land damage as well as crop damage, tower base area damage and line corridor compensation towards diminution of land value in the width of right of way (ROW) corridor, due to lying of transmission lines in agriculture lands or commercial land farmer details how much compensation paid detailed list.

5. Contact address, Contact number, Office address of public relationship officer relating to this project in Tamilnadu.

Please give me the above information as soon as possible as per RTI ACT 2005.

If I want to pay any other amount regarding the information I am ready to the pay.

Date: 12/07/2018

Place: Kangayam

D. Raldung
[D. RAKKIPASAMY]

Buuis 9/8/18



पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)



दक्षिणी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली - ॥ क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, आर.टी.ओ. ड्राइविंग टेस्ट ट्रैक के पास सिंहनायकनहत्वी, येलहंका होब्ली, बेंगलूरु - 560 064. दूरभाष: 080-23093700 Southern Region Transmission System - II RHQ., Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singanayakanahalli Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore - 560 064. Phone: 080-23093700

Registered Post- Acknowledgement Due

Ref: SR-II: RTI: F-758:2018/1373

Date:8th August, 2018

То

Shri D.Rakkipasamy, S/O P.Duraisamy Gounder, 88/135, Illiyampudhur Road, Kadaiyur, Kangayam, TIRUPPUR – 638 701.

Sub: Your RTI application - reg

Sir,

This has reference to your application dated 12/07/2018 under RTI Act, 2005 received at this office on 06/08/2018. After examining the above RTI application, it is found that the application is affixed by court fee stamp which is not a valid mode of payment for Central Public Information Office as per RTI (Regulation of Fee and Cost Rules), 2005.

The fee of Rs.10/- has to be remitted by Indian Postal Order/DD in favour of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited and payable at Bangalore or has to be remitted in cash. Therefore, your RTI application in original is returned herewith for resubmission along with the application fee as mentioned above to the undersigned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(V.RAJESH) DGM & CPIO

Encl: RTI application in original

स्वहित एवं राष्ट्रहित मे ऊर्जा बचाएं Save Energy for the Benefit of Self and Nation

CIN:L40101DL1989GOI038121